Republicans
Brownback, Samuel Dale*
Cox, John H***
Gilmore, James S I1I*
Giuliani, Rudolph W**
Huckabee, Mike*
Hunter, Duncan*
McCain, John S**
Paul, Ron*
Romney, Mitt*

Tancredo, Thomas Gerald**
Thompson, Fred Dalton****

Thompson, Tommy G**

Democrats
Biden, Joseph R Jr*
Clinton, Hillary Rodham™*
Dodd, Christopher J*
Edwards, John*
Gravel, Mike***
Kucinich, Dennis J**
Obama, Barack*
Richardson, Bill*

Total Republican
Total Democrats

Grand Total

Operating

Expenditures
Minus Offsets

$4,210,664
$1,054,525
$373,679
$58,159,682
$16,040,719
$2,541,405
$58,455,541
$29,729,975

$104,743,271

$6,000,342
$23,063,530
$1,213,254

$10,317,427

$185,147,034

$14,800,738
$39,523,020
$534,966
$4,497,291

$218,990,825

$21,999,776

$305,586,588
$495,811,076

$801,397,664

Fundraising

Disbursements
Minus Offsets

$13
$22,357
$0

$0

$0

$0
$6,816,641
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$3,746,635
$0
$0
$0
$0

$6,839,010
$3,746,635

$10,585,645

Legal/Accounting
Disbursements
Minus Offsets Disbursements

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
-$3,752
$1,158,124
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$176,298
$0
$0
$0
$0

$1,154,372
$176,298

$1,330,670

Other

$97
$0

$0
$3,093
$400
$2,000
$22,847
$0
$2,100
$650
$6,100
$0

$0
$69,951
$6,000
$268

$0
$29,027
$34,256
$0

$37,287
$139,502

$176,789

Total

$4,451,713
$1,082,739
$390,165
$65,336,729
$16,331,311
$2,659,742
$78,632,351
$30,207,868

$111,055,356

$8,191,745
$23,723,349
$1,227,729

$12,691,689

$192,038,129

$16,726,119
$57,183,707
$560,866
$4,549,411

$225,682,778

Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements April 30, 2008

Expenditure Latest Debts
Subject to Cash Owed by
Limit on Hand Campaign
-$451 $33,013
$1,277 $1,055,000
$16,455 $140,935
$194,558 $3,628,117
$34,477 $74,449
$30,683 $214,448
$21,755,092 $968,302
$4,715,092 $0
$56,771 $44,300,000
$273,517 $0
$379,555 $88,240
$0 $0
$60,579 $1,167,249
$29,666,453 $19,480,893
$1,388,251 $130,148
$1,339,850 $14,923
$146 $182,148
$480 $742,961
$46,509,995 $2,037,802
$659 $317,494

$24,319,203

$343,290,799
$533,751,902

$877,042,701

$0 $27,457,025 $50,502,503
$0 $78,966,412 $24,073,617

Debts
Owed to
Campaign

$0

$0

$0
$619
$48,131
$0
$105,547
$0

$0

$0

$0

$0

$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0
$0

$154,298
$0

$0 $106,423,437 $74,576,120 $154,298



* First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2007 Q1
** First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2006 YE
*** First Financial Report for 2008 cycle - 2006 Q1



