Presidential Pre-Nomination Campaign Disbursements April 30, 2008

	Operating Expenditures Minus Offsets	Fundraising Disbursements Minus Offsets	Legal/Accounting Disbursements Minus Offsets	Other		Expenditure Subject to Limit		Debts Owed by Campaign	Debts Owed to Campaign
Republicans									
Brownback, Samuel Dale*	\$4,210,664	\$13	\$0	\$97	\$4,451,713	}	-\$451	\$33,013	\$0
Cox, John H***	\$1,054,525	\$22,357	\$0	\$0	\$1,082,739)	\$1,277	\$1,055,000	\$0
Gilmore, James S III*	\$373,679	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$390,165	j	\$16,455	\$140,935	\$0
Giuliani, Rudolph W**	\$58,159,682	\$0	\$0	\$3,093	\$65,336,729)	\$194,558	\$3,628,117	\$619
Huckabee, Mike*	\$16,040,719	\$0	\$0	\$400	\$16,331,311		\$34,477	\$74,449	\$48,131
Hunter, Duncan*	\$2,541,405	\$0	-\$3,752	\$2,000	\$2,659,742		\$30,683	\$214,448	\$0
McCain, John S**	\$58,455,541	\$6,816,641	\$1,158,124	\$22,847	\$78,632,351		\$21,755,092	\$968,302	\$105,547
Paul, Ron*	\$29,729,975	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$30,207,868	}	\$4,715,092	\$0	\$0
Romney, Mitt*	\$104,743,271	\$0	\$0	\$2,100	\$111,055,356	Ď	\$56,771	\$44,300,000	\$0
Tancredo, Thomas Gerald**	\$6,000,342	\$0	\$0	\$650	\$8,191,745	i	\$273,517	\$0	\$0
Thompson, Fred Dalton****	\$23,063,530	\$0	\$0	\$6,100	\$23,723,349)	\$379,555	\$88,240	\$0
Thompson, Tommy G**	\$1,213,254	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$1,227,729)	\$0	\$0	\$0
Democrats									
Biden, Joseph R Jr*	\$10,317,427	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$12,691,689)	\$60,579	\$1,167,249	\$0
Clinton, Hillary Rodham*	\$185,147,034	\$0	\$0	\$69,951	\$192,038,129)	\$29,666,453	\$19,480,893	\$0
Dodd, Christopher J*	\$14,800,738	\$0	\$0	\$6,000	\$16,726,119)	\$1,388,251	\$130,148	\$0
Edwards, John*	\$39,523,020	\$3,746,635	\$176,298	\$268	\$57,183,707	1	\$1,339,850	\$14,923	\$0
Gravel, Mike***	\$534,966	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$560,866)	\$146	\$182,148	\$0
Kucinich, Dennis J**	\$4,497,291	\$0	\$0	\$29,027	\$4,549,411		\$480	\$742,961	\$0
Obama, Barack*	\$218,990,825	\$0	\$0	\$34,256	\$225,682,778	}	\$46,509,995	\$2,037,802	\$0
Richardson, Bill*	\$21,999,776	\$0	\$0	\$0	\$24,319,203	}	\$659	\$317,494	\$0
Total Republican	\$305,586,588	\$6,839,010	\$1,154,372	\$37.287	\$343,290,799	\$0	\$27,457.025	\$50,502,503	\$154.298
Total Democrats	\$495,811,076	\$3,746,635		•	\$533,751,902		, ,		\$0
Grand Total	\$801,397,664	\$10,585,645	\$1,330,670	\$176 <i>7</i> 89	\$877,042,701	\$0	\$106,423,437	\$74 576 120	\$154 298
	Ψ001,071,00 1	Ψ10,505,075	Ψ1,550,070	Ψ110,10)	\$077,01 2 ,701	ΨΟ	Ψ100, 123, 13 <i>1</i>	Ψ / 1,5 / 0,120	Ψ10 1, 2 70

- * First Financial Report for 2008 cycle 2007 Q1
- ** First Financial Report for 2008 cycle 2006 YE

 *** First Financial Report for 2008 cycle 2006 Q1